9 TM 2	· 07-23-	SHEFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
CE TRADE OKE . 03/01) OMB No. 0651-00.	102798 27 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ENIS UNLY
		demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
	conveying party(ies): Ewert (03/10/2004), Ronald D. Knud	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
), and Bruce E. Kreischer (03/08/20	
		Street Address:
Additional name attached?	e(s) of conveying party(ies)	X No 10001 Six Pines Drive
3. Nature of	Conveyance:	
XAssignm	nent Merger	
Security	Agreement Change of N	Name City: The Woodlands
Other		State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77380</u>
Execution D	ate:see Box 1, conveying par	tiesAdditional name(s) &Yes X No address(es) attached:Yes X No
4. Application	on number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this docume	nt is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent A 10/800,47	pplication No.(s): 1	B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numb	ers attached?
	address of party to whom correspon document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	KENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSI PORATION	ONAL 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Add	Iress:	X Enclosed
Street Addre 5 Houston Ce		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	ey, Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston	State: Zip: TX 77010	10-0447 (ref. no. 60605-33890USPT Abdon) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement	and signature.	
	of my knowledge and belief, the for by of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Robert L. Abdon, Ph.D.	Signature July 14, 2004
	Total number of pages including cover	
	<u>\</u>	
22/2004 NGETACHE 0000000	59 10800471	
FC:8021	40.00 DP	

.

PATENT REEL: 015579 FRAME: 0480

Based on PTO Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (06/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
	60605-33890USPT				
Whereas, I/We, Warren M. Ewert of Bart					
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS TO DECREASE OR ELIMINATE CORROSION FROM THE DECOMPOSITION OF HALIDE CONTAINING OLEFIN CATALYSTS					
\times for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 15, 2004</u> Application Number <u>10/800,471</u> .					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, Chevron Phillips Chemical Company of	Delaware here				
referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>10001 Six Pines Drive; The</u>	Woodlands, Texas 77380				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the application	1.00), the receipt whereof is ant(s) by these presents do sell				
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invo	ention in the United States and the				
rest of the world and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Pate					
in the United States and the rest of the world, I/We hereby authorize and reque and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the					
and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of h	is legal representatives, to the full				
end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the	ne same would have been held by				
me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this Oth day of march	2004				
Executed this joth day of Branch at Bartlesville, OK					
	······································				
Alana A	Sunat				
_ white //	(Signature)				
State of OKlahoma) SS:	· • •				
County of Washing ton)					
Before me personally appeared said Warren M.	Ewort				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $/OK$					
day of <u>May-ch</u> , <u>2004</u> .					
02001756	2				
STAR SHERRY G. WOODS	511				
Seal ((SEAL) Washington County	1. Words				
Notary Public in and for State of Oklahoma	Notary Public)				
My commission expires Feb. 18, 2006.					
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.					
x *Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.					

HOUSTON 304807V1 60605-33890USPT

.

	······				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
	60605-33890USPT				
Whereas, I/We, <u>Ronald D. Knudsen</u> of <u>Bartlesville, OK</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS TO DECREASE OR ELIMINATE CORROSION FROM THE DECOMPOSITION OF					
HALIDE CONTAINING OLEFIN CATALYSTS					
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Marc</u> Application Number <u>10/800,471</u> .	h 15, 2004				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, Chevron Phillips Chemical Company of	Delaware here				
referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is10001 Six Pines Drive; The Woodlands, Texas 77380					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the rest of the world and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and the rest of the world, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 10th day of March at Box Hesuille, OKlahima	2004				
Jonald 7	Signature)				
State of <u>OKlahoma</u>) SS:					
County of Washington)					
Before me personally appeared said Ronald D. Kn	udsen				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 10^{\pm}					
day of March, 2004.					
Seal OO 17 5 6 Seal SHERRY G. WOODS Washington County Notary Public in and for State of Oklahoma My commission expires Feb. 18, 2006.	b. Words				
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.					
x *Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.					

HOUSTON 304807v1 60605-33890USPT

•

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	60605-33890USPT			
Whereas, I/We, Bruce E. Kreischer of Kingwood, TX , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS TO DECREASE OR ELIMINATE CORROSION FROM THE DECOMPOSITION OF HALIDE CONTAINING OLEFIN CATALYSTS				
× for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 15, 2004</u> Application Number 10/800,471 . . .				
Whereas, Chevron Phillips Chemical Company of Delaware here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 10001 Six Pines Drive; The Woodlands, Texas 77380 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the rest of the world and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and the rest of the world, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this <u>Eth</u> day of <u>March</u> at <u>Kingwood Texas</u> R- F K				
State of $\underbrace{Ie \times As}$) SS: County of $\underbrace{If Aser's}$) Before me personally appeared said Bruce E. Kree and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the day of \underbrace{MAPCH} , 2004				
Seal DENNIS CHARLES FARMETTI INTAIN PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS CORDISSION EXPIRES: NOVEMBER 18, 2006 NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their re multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.	Actor Former Notary Public) epresentative(s) are required. Submit			
x *Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.				

HOUSTON 304807v1 60605-33890USPT

RECORDED: 07/19/2004